

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



102231513 Washington, D.C. 20231

1. Com	Α.	 A. Name of conveying parties: Seigo KODAMA Takayoshi KAWAI Kazuo MITSUI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 19, CHAUSUYAMA, YAMA-MACHI, CHIRYU-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 472-8686 JAPAN	
	В.			?			
	A.	A. Nature of conveyance:			B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
ř	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger				
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: September	er 11, 2002				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers			Patent No.(s) Yes ⊠ No	
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to w	Additional numbers		· _		
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to w	Additional numbers	attached?	· _	Yes 🛭 No	
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to w cerning document should be	Additional numbers	attached?	Tota	Yes No No number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
5.	Nan con Na	ne and address of party to w cerning document should be	Additional numbers hom correspondence mailed: GE, PLC	attached?	Tota A. B.	Yes No al number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
5.	Nan con Na	ne and address of party to we cerning document should be sme: James A. Oliff ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199	Additional numbers hom correspondence mailed: GE, PLC 228	attached?	Tota A. B.	Yes No al number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 134540) dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to	

l

ASSIGNMENT

(12) Insert Name (s) of (niventor(s)) (3) Kazuo MITSIII (7) and (8) (4) Insert name of Assignee (9) EUJI MACHINE MEG. (O., LTD.) (8) Insert name of Assignee (10) or Aichi-ken, 472-8686 Jepan (hereispard, the undersigned agree(s)) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to recipient agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to recipient (10) Insert address of Assignee (10) or Aichi-ken, 472-8686 Jepan (hereispard, the transfer designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States in territories, dependencies and possessions, in the united States of Number of Profession Application of Invention, such as file. (11) Insert identification of Invention, such as file. (12) Insert Date of Signing of Ambient (11) Amb ELECTRIC-CIRCUIT FABRICATING SYSTEM AND MET. (13) Alternative identification for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on September 11, 2002 Application (13) U.S. application Serial Number filed September (12) Application for patent in the United States of America (13) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an econtinuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with a separate the Company of			(1) Seigo KODAMA (5)	
(3) Kazuo MTSUIT (7) and (4) (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(\$1.00) and other good and survival to the undersigned agree (\$1.00) and other good and survival to the undersigned agree (\$1.00) and the undersigned agree (\$1.00) are undersigned agree (\$1.00) and the undersigned agree (\$1.00) are undersigned agree (\$1.00) and the undersigned agree (\$1.00) are undersigned agree (\$1.00)	1-8)		(2) Takayoshi KAWAI (6)	
Insert name of Assignee PULL MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.		Inventor (s)	(3) Kazuo MITSUT (7)	and
valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to verify the property of the property of the undersigned agree(s) to assigned (10) Insert address of Assignee (10) of Aight-ken, 472-8686 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the intermediation, such as Title, Case Number of region Application Number (11) AND ELECTRIC-CIRCUIT FABRICATING SYSTEM AND METAPPLICATION Application Number (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application Number (13) All Electric Circuit FABRICATING PROGRAM (Case No. 2001-288616 (Case No. 200				
(12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign of the United States, in territories, dependencies and possessions, in the Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number of Invention of Inventor (13) Alternative identification for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (12) Insert Date of Signing of Applications of Inventor (13) U.S. application Serial Number of Inventor (14) Insert Date of Signing of Applications of Inventor (15) Insert Date of Signing of Inventor (15) Insert Date of Signing of Applications (15) U.S. application Serial Number (15) Insert Date of Signing of Inventor (16) Insert Date of Signing of Inventor (17) Insert Date of Insert Date of Inventor (17) Insert Date of Insert Date of Inventor (17) Insert Date of Inventor (17) Insert Date of Insert Date (17) Insert Date of Insert Dat			valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned.	the undersigned
(12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign of the United States, in territories, dependencies and possessions, in the Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number of Invention of Inventor (13) Alternative identification for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (12) Insert Date of Signing of Applications of Inventor (13) U.S. application Serial Number of Inventor (14) Insert Date of Signing of Applications of Inventor (15) Insert Date of Signing of Inventor (15) Insert Date of Signing of Applications (15) U.S. application Serial Number (15) Insert Date of Signing of Inventor (16) Insert Date of Signing of Inventor (17) Insert Date of Insert Date of Inventor (17) Insert Date of Insert Date of Inventor (17) Insert Date of Inventor (17) Insert Date of Insert Date (17) Insert Date of Insert Dat	'9)	_	(9) FUJI MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 19, Chausuyama, Yama-machi, Chi	ryu-shi,
the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters which may be granted therefor, known as ELECTRIC—CIRCUIT FABRICATING SYSTEM AND MET (11) Invention, such as Tille, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (12) Invention, such as Tille, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (13) Alternative identification for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (14) Invention and applications for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (15) Inventional applications for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (16) Inventional applications for patent in the United States of America (17) Inventional applications thereof and she to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. (18) U.S. applications Serial Number filed September 18, 2002 (19) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application of way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. (19) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be necessary in undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessar in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simil agreements. (19) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a val United States patent to the Assignee. (1) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter states in assigned papers and documents. (2) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment is no	(10)	Insert address of Assigned	(10) of Aichi-ken, 472-8686 Japan	
Insert Identification of Inventor Invent			the United States, its territories, dependencies and posses vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Pate	sions, in the in-
Case No. 2001-236516 Application Number for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on September 11, 2002 Application (13) Alternative identification for filed applications filed September 18, 2002 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an continuing on the such provided and the cooperate with the Assignee in every application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every application or application or any division of divisional Property or simil agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to other the Assignee. 5) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to other Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lette Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment and fradem	(11)			
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on September 11, 2002 (13) Alternative identification for filed applications filed September 18, 2002 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or expedient. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simil agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a val United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter to the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor August Faural and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the order of the under		Case Number or Foreign	(Case No. 2	2001-288616
Application (13) Atternative identification filed		Application Number		tion for patent in
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any application and applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every apposable in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simil agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a val United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lette Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing application thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor Assigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor (SEA Na	(12)		(12) on <u>September 11, 2002</u>	
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suc applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simil agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valuation of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the bailed States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rigo convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a agreement in conflict hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States resigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States (SEA) and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor Agree of Inventor (SEA) Name of	(13)		(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suc applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every apposible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simil agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a val United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lette the states of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor Agreement (SEA) Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor Agreement (SEA) Date Name of Inventor (SEA) Date Name of Inventor (SEA) Name of Inventor (SEA) Date Name of Inventor (SEA) Date Name of Inventor (SEA) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Coulting the LUSA of Inventor the LUSA (If neither then It should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign her		for filed applications	filed September 18, 2002	
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simil agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a val United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter and the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing application thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sta Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor	contin	uing or divisional application	is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in con-	plication and any nection with such
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessa in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simil agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a val United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lette Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor	declar	ed concerning this application	or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the	nce which may be Assignee in every
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a val United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lette Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby overants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignme any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor	in cor) The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which	may be necessary Property or similar
Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor S		The undersigned agree(s)	o perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain e.	a grant of a valid
any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sta Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor	Pater there to co	nts of the United States result of to the said Assignee, as Assi nvey the entire interest herein	ing from said application or any division or divisions or conti	inuing applications nev have) full right
Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor September SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor May Mitali (SEA Date Name of Inventor Name of Inventor (SEA Date Name of Inventor	anvi	urther identification which ma	y be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of	on this assignment of the United States
Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor / o foyostic Kaway (SEA Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor / Name Mittin (SEA Date Name of Inventor (SEA D				
Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor / o foyostic Kaway (SEA Date SEP/11/2002 Name of Inventor / Name Mittin (SEA Date Name of Inventor (SEA D	Date	SEP/11/2002 Name	of Inventor Sugation	(SEAL)
Date Name of Inventor (SEA This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Courif outside the U.S.A. If neither then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:				
Date Name of Inventor (SEADate Name of Inventor Name of Inventor (SEADate Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor (SEADate Name of Inventor Name of Invent	Date	SEP/11/2002 Name	of Inventor Kampo Mitsui	(SEAL)
Date	Date	eName	of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Dat	eName	of Inventor	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cou if ourside the U.S.A. If neither then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Dat	eName	of Inventor	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cou	Dat	e Name	of Inventor	(SEAL)
if outside the ILS A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Dat	e Name	of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date SEP/11/2002 Witness / Trasanou Tuesda	ifo	uside the ILSA If neither t	hen it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also	sign here:
2 1/4	Da	le SEP/11/2002 Witnes	s Masanon Tugasa	

RECORDED: 09/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 013309 FRAME: 0175